de notification de l’Ordre de Service de commencer les travaux. 

4- Allotissement  
Les travaux  du présent appel d’offres sont constitués en un 01) lot. 

5- Coût Prévisionnel  
Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de vingt-trois millions 
(23 000 000) FCFA. 

6- Participation et origine : 
La participation au présent Appel d’Offres est ouverte aux entreprises ayant une expérience avérée 
dans le domaine des Bâtiments et Travaux publics. La participation sous forme de groupement 
est admise à condition que le chef de file soit désigné et que les attributions spécifiques de chaque

[...]

caution de soumission établie par une banque de premier ordre agréée par le Ministère chargé 
des finances et dont la liste figure dans DAO, et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la 
date originale de validité des offres, d’un montant égal à  2% du TTC, soit quatre cent soixante 
mille (460 000) FCFA 

Les chèques bancaires même certifiés ne sont pas acceptés en lieu et place du 
cautionnement provisoire. 

9. Visite du site des travaux  

Il est conseillé au soumissionnaire de visiter et d’inspecter le site des travaux et ses environs et

[...]

The expected execution time for carrying out the work is three (03) months from the date of 
notification of the Service Order to begin the work. 

4- Allotment  
The work in this call for tenders is made up of one 01) lot. 

5- Forecast Cost 
The estimated cost of the operation following preliminary studies is twenty-three million (23,000,000) 
FCFA. 

6- Participation and origin: 
Participation in this Call for Tenders is open to companies with proven experience in the field of 
Buildings and Public Works. Participation in the form of a group is permitted provided that the leader 
is designated and the specific responsibilities of each member are clearly apparent.

[...]

Under penalty of rejection, each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid bond 
established by a first-rate bank approved by the Ministry of Finance and listed in the DAO, and 
valid for thirty (30) days beyond from the original date of validity of the offers, of an amount equal 
to 2% of the tax inclusive, or four hundred and sixty thousand (460,000) FCFA 

Bank checks, even certified ones, are not accepted in place of the provisional security. 

20. Visit to the work site  

The tenderer is advised to visit and inspect the work site and its surroundings and to obtain for 

himself, and under his own responsibility, all information which may be necessary for the preparation